1	moves to amend H.F. No. 740, the first engrossment, as follows:
2	Page 11, delete section 11 and insert:
3	"Sec. 11. FOND DU LAC RESERVATION LANDS; CARLTON COUNTY.
4	(a) If a parcel of land subject to sale under Minnesota Statutes, sections 282.01 to
5	282.13, includes land within the Fond du Lac Indian Reservation, the Carlton County
6	auditor shall first offer the land to the Fond du Lac band of Lake Superior Chippewa for
7	sale at the appraised value. The cost of any survey or appraisal must be added to and made
3	a part of the appraised value. To determine whether the band wants to buy the land,
,	the Carlton County auditor shall give written notice to the band. If the band wants to
0	buy the land, the band shall submit a written offer to the Carlton County auditor within
1	two weeks after receiving the notice. If the offer is for at least the appraised value, the
2	Carlton County auditor shall accept it.
	(b) The following parcels are exempt from the requirements of paragraph (a):
	(1) Government Lot 4, Section 5, Township 49 North, Range 18 West (parcel ID
	number 92-010-0790);
	(2) the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter or Government Lot 11, Section
	5, Township 49 North, Range 18 West (parcel ID number 92-010-0830); and
	(3) the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter, Section 4, Township 49 North,
	Range 18 West (parcel ID number 92-010-0670).
	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day after the governing body of
	Carlton County and its chief clerical officer timely comply with Minnesota Statutes,
	section 645.021."
	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
	Amend the title accordingly

Sec. 11. 1

1.1